

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5747 OF 2013

STATE OF M. P. ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
PAPPU @ VINAY ...RESPONDENT  
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment.**

**Adjourned for four weeks."**

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has on 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2014 filed counter affidavit and copy of the same is circulated for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/gss