

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1133 OF 2017

STATE OF M.P.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PAPPU @ VINAY

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. We do not find any good ground and reason to interfere with the impugned judgment/order. Hence, the appeal is dismissed.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....CJI.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.
(SANJAY KUMAR)

.....J.
(K.V. VISWANATHAN)

**NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 23, 2025**

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1133/2017

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PAPPU @ VINAY

Respondent(s)

(Original Records received)

Date : 23-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE2
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R K Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Neema, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.
- 2 Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)